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Skip Canfield

From: Peter Lassaline
Sent: Monday, July 08, 2013 9:32 AM
To: Skip Canfield
Subject: RE: Nevada State Clearinghouse Notice E2013-220 (Spring Mountains Wild Horse & Burro 

Complex Project)

Skip, 
 
The Nevada Division of Environmental Protection (NDEP) ‐ Bureau of Water Pollution Control (BWPC) ‐ does not have 
any comments regarding E2013‐220 Project: Spring Mountains Wild Horse & Burro Complex Project. 
 
Please note that the entity who manages this E2013‐220 Project: Spring Mountains Wild Horse & Burro Complex 
Project may be subject to BWPC permitting associated with any of its discharges – including, but not limited to but not 
limited to storm water, working in waters, well development, wastewater, pesticides, De Minimis, UIC, and domestic 
sewage discharges. 
 
Thank you for the information and the opportunity to comment. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact me at (775) 687‐9569. 

Respectfully, 

Peter Lassaline 
 

 

Peter Lassaline 
Bureau of Water Pollution Control 
Nevada Division of Environmental Protection 
901 S. Stewart St., Ste 4001 
Carson City, NV 89701  
p: 775.687.9569 f: 775.687.4684 
plassaline@ndep.nv.gov 
www.ndep.nv.gov 
 

 
 
 
 
From: scanfield@lands.nv.gov [mailto:scanfield@lands.nv.gov]  
Sent: Thursday, June 13, 2013 4:41 PM 
To: Alan Jenne; alisah@unr.edu; Alisanne Maffei; bthompson@dot.state.nv.us; clytle@lincolnnv.com; Brad Hardenbrook; 
dmouat@dri.edu; Edward Foster; ed.rybold@navy.mil; James Morefield; Linebah@charter.net; Jennifer Newmark; 
Jennifer Scanland; kirk.bausman@us.army.mil; cohnl@nv.doe.gov; Mark Freese; Madams@ag.nv.gov; 
mstewart@lcb.state.nv.us; michelle.langsdorf@nv.nacdnet.net; deborah.macneill@nellis.af.mil; 
Octavious.Hill@nellis.af.mil; Rebecca Palmer; Robert K. Martinez; ryan@nevadadc.org; Sandy Quilici; Steven Siegel; 
sscholley@lcb.state.nv.us; tcompton@dot.state.nv.us; tmueller@dot.state.nv.us; Tod.oppenborn@nellis.af.mil; 
WHowle@ag.nv.gov; William.Cadwallader@nellis.af.mil; zip.upham@navy.mil; Alex Lanza; Dave Marlow; Michael Visher; 
Kevin J. Hill; dziegler@lcb.state.nv.us; rawiggins@energy.nv.gov; rgregg@lands.nv.gov; Shimi.Mathew@nellis.af.mil; Skip 
Canfield; craig.mortimore@wildnevada.or g; njboland.nev@gmail.com; jvanhavel@dot.state.nv.us; kmaloy@crc.nv.gov; 
McClain Peterson; Jennifer Crandell; Jason Woodruff; Jim R. Balderson; Lindsey Lesmeister; Elizabeth A. Harrison; 
ABeltran-Martinez@dot.state.nv.us; Tim Rubald; 99abw.ccy@nellis.af.mil; whenderson@nvleague.org; Warren Turkett; 
Peter Lassaline; Alan Coyner; Lowell Price; Mark Harris; mdondero@forestry.nv.gov; Pete Anderson; Rich Harvey; Sherry 
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Rupert 
Subject: Nevada State Clearinghouse Notice E2013-220 (Spring Mountains Wild Horse & Burro Complex Project) 
 

 

NEVADA STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 
Department of Conservation and Natural Resources, Division of State Lands
901 S. Stewart St., Ste. 5003, Carson City, Nevada 89701-5246 
(775) 684-2723 Fax (775) 684-2721  

  
TRANSMISSION DATE: 06/13/2013 
  
U.S. Forest Service 

Nevada State Clearinghouse Notice E2013-220
Project: Spring Mountains Wild Horse & Burro Complex Project
  
Follow the link below to find information concerning the above-mentioned project 
for your review and comment. 
E2013-220 - http://www.fs.fed.us/nepa/fs-usda-pop.php?project=40960 
  

• Please evaluate this project's effects on your agency's plans and programs and any other issues 
that you are aware of that might be pertinent to applicable laws and regulations. 

  
• Please reply directly from this e-mail and attach your comments. 

  
• Please submit your comments no later than Monday July 8th, 2013.  

  
  
  
Clearinghouse project archive 

  
Questions? Skip Canfield, Program Manager, (775) 684-2723 or nevadaclearinghouse@lands.nv.gov 
  
____No comment on this project ____Proposal supported as written  

AGENCY COMMENTS: 
  
  
  
  
Signature: 
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Date: 
  
  

Requested By: 

Distribution: 
‐ 99ABW Nellis 
Alan Coyner ‐ Commission on Minerals 
Alan Jenne ‐ Department of Wildlife, Elko 
Alex Lanza ‐  
Alisa Huckle ‐ UNR Library 
Alisanne Maffei ‐ Department of Administration 
Angelica Beltran‐Martinez ‐ NDOT 
Bill Thompson ‐ Department of Transportation, Aviation 
Cory Lytle ‐ Lincoln County 
Craig Mortimore ‐ Wild Nevada 
D. Bradford Hardenbrook ‐ Department of Wildlife, Las Vegas 
Dave Marlow ‐  
Dave Ziegler ‐ LCB 
David Mouat ‐ Desert Research Institute 
Ed Foster ‐ Department of Agriculture 
Ed Rybold ‐ NAS Fallon 
Elizabeth A. Harrison ‐ Tahoe Resource Team ‐ Division of State Lands 
J Crandell ‐ Colorado River Commission of Nevada 
James D. Morefield ‐ Natural Heritage Program 
James Llinebaugh ‐ Grazing Board District N‐3 
Jason Van Havel ‐ NDOT 
Jason Woodruff ‐ PUCN 
Jennifer Newmark ‐  
Jennifer Scanland ‐ Division of State Parks 
Jim Balderson ‐ NDEP 
Kevin Hill ‐ Nevada State Energy Office 
Kimberly Maloy ‐ Colorado River Commission of Nevada 
Kirk Bausman ‐ Hawthorne Army Depot 
Linda Cohn ‐ National Nuclear Security Administration 
Lindsey Lesmeister ‐ NDOW 
Lowell Price ‐ Commission on Minerals 
Mark Freese ‐ Department of Wildlife 
Mark Harris, PE ‐ Public Utilities Commission 
Marta Adams ‐ Attorney General 
McClain Peterson ‐ Colorado River Commission of Nevada 
Michael J. Stewart ‐ Legislative Counsel Bureau 
Michael Visher ‐ Division of Minerals 
Michelle Langsdorf ‐ Grazing Board District N‐3 
Mike Dondero ‐ Division of Forestry 
Ms. Deborah MacNeill ‐ Nellis Air Force Base 
Nancy Boland ‐ Esmeralda County 
Octavious Q. Hill ‐ Nellis Air Force Base 
Pete Anderson ‐ Division of Forestry 
Peter Lassaline ‐ NDEP 
Rebecca Palmer ‐ State Historic Preservation Office 
Rich Harvey ‐ Division of Forestry 
Richard A. Wiggins ‐ State energy office 
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Robert Gregg ‐ NTRT 
Robert Martinez ‐ Division of Water Resources 
Ryan McGinness ‐ Washington Office 
Sandy Quilici ‐ Department of Conservation & Natural Resources 
Sherry Rupert ‐ Indian Commission 
Shimi Mathew ‐ Nellis AFB 
Skip Canfield, AICP ‐ Division of State Lands 
Steve Siegel ‐ Department of Wildlife, Director's Office 
Susan Scholley ‐ Legislative Counsel Bureau 
Terri Compton ‐ Department of Transportation 
Tim Rubald ‐ Nevada Sagebrush Ecosystem Team 
Timothy Mueller ‐ Department of Transportation 
Tod Oppenborn ‐ Nellis Air Force Base 
Warren Turkett ‐ Colorado River Commission of Nevada 
Wayne Howle ‐ Attorney General 
Wes Henderson ‐ Nevada League of Cities 
William Cadwallader ‐ Nellis Air Force Base 
Zip Upham ‐ NAS Fallon 


